APPENDIX 8-2
Grouped Projects for Emergency Repair - SHOPP Emergency Response Program

Scope: Projects are consistent with 40CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 categories - Repair damage caused by natural disasters, civil unrest, or terrorist acts. This applies to damages that do not qualify for Federal Emergency Relief funds or to damages that qualify
for Federal Emergency Relief funds but extend beyond the Federally declared disaster period

Agency

County

District -EA (if
applicable)

SHOPP CTIPS

BCAG CTIPS

2020 RTP Reference

Project Title

Project Description

PE

R/W

CON

TOTAL

Caltrans

Butte

0J870

10200000221

20200000213

Appendix 10-1 Project 91

SR 191

In and near Paradise, from 0.3 mile
south of Airport Road to 0.2 mile
north of Old Clark Road. Stabilize
the fire damaged cut slopes, widen
shoulders to create

catchment area for rockfall debris,
and improve drainage systems.

2560

980

11970

15,510

Caltrans

Butte

3H540

10200000208

20200000213

Appendix 10-1 Project 76

SR70

Near Paradise, from 0.8 mile west
to 0.2 mile east of Shady Rest Area.
Restore

and repair damaged roadway by
raising the existing vertical
alignment by approximately five
feet and protecting the
embankment against future
flooding with

5900

2520

50446

58,866

Caltrans

Butte

0J700

10200000218

20200000213

Appendix 10-1 _Project 92

SR 32

Near Forest Ranch, from 1.3 miles
west to 1.1 miles west of Carpenter
Ridge Road. Stabilize embankment
slope from recurring slipouts by
constructing a retaining wall,
rehabilitating drainage systems, and
upgrading guardrail.

2740

1050

15560

19,350

Caltrans

Butte

0J720

10200000219

20200000213

Appendix 10-1 Project 93

SR70

Near Pulga, from 0.7 mile east of
Pinkston Canyon Road/Big Bend
Road to 1.7 miles west of North
Fork Feather River Bridge. Replace
three culverts damaged during the
Camp Fire.

1410

610

4710

6,730

Totals

12,610

5,160

82,686

100,456




