## APPENDIX 8-2 Grouped Projects for Emergency Repair - SHOPP Emergency Response Program

Scope: Projects are consistent with 40CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 categories - Repair damage caused by natural disasters, civil unrest, or terrorist acts. This applies to damages that do not qualify for Federal Emergency Relief funds or to damages that qualify for Federal Emergency Relief funds but extend beyond the Federally declared disaster period

Agency	County	District -EA (if applicable)	SHOPP CTIPS	BCAG CTIPS	2020 RTP Reference	Project Title	Project Description	PE	R/W	CON	TOTAL
Caltrans	Butte	0J870	10200000221	2020000213	Appendix 10-1 Project 91	SR 191	In and near Paradise, from 0.3 mile south of Airport Road to 0.2 mile north of Old Clark Road. Stabilize the fire damaged cut slopes, widen shoulders to create catchment area for rockfall debris, and improve drainage systems.	2560	980	11970	15,510
Caltrans	Butte	3H54O	1020000208	2020000213	Appendix 10-1 Project 76	SR 70	Near Paradise, from 0.8 mile west to 0.2 mile east of Shady Rest Area. Restore and repair damaged roadway by raising the existing vertical alignment by approximately five feet and protecting the embankment against future flooding with	5900	2520	50446	58,866
Caltrans	Butte	0J700	10200000218	2020000213	Appendix 10-1 Project 92	SR 32	Near Forest Ranch, from 1.3 miles west to 1.1 miles west of Carpenter Ridge Road. Stabilize embankment slope from recurring slipouts by constructing a retaining wall, rehabilitating drainage systems, and upgrading guardrail.	2740	1050	15560	19,350
Caltrans	Butte	0J720	10200000219	2020000213	Appendix 10-1 Project 93	SR 70	Near Pulga, from 0.7 mile east of Pinkston Canyon Road/Big Bend Road to 1.7 miles west of North Fork Feather River Bridge. Replace three culverts damaged during the Camp Fire.	1410 12,610	610 <b>5,160</b>	4710 <b>82,686</b>	6,730 <b>100,456</b>